H.B. 1003 APPLIED TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION GOVERNANCE

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS AMENDMENT 2 JUNE 20, 2001 10:54 AM

Representative **Dayton** proposes the following amendments:

1.	Page 20, Line 588:	Delete "appointed by the governor with the consent of the Senate"
2.	Page 20, Line 589:	After "Education" insert "appointed by the governor with the consent of the Senate"
3.	Page 20, Line 590:	After "Regents" insert "appointed by the governor with the consent of the Senate"
4.	Page 20, Line 592:	After "college" insert "appointed by a majority vote of the business and industry members of the regional board"
5.	Page 20, Line 593:	After "governor" insert "with the consent of the Senate"
6.	Page 20, Line 595:	Delete "the governor shall appoint"
7.	Page 20, Line 596:	After "trustees" insert "shall be appointed"
8.	Page 31, Line 934:	Delete "and"
9.	Page 31, Line 949:	Delete the period and insert "; and" and after line 949 insert: "(11) the representatives of business or industry shall be appointed jointly by the designated members from a list of names provided by

local organizations or associations whose members employ

workers with applied technology education ."